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Review of 2012 Wholesale Market Outcomes 

• Energy 

• Ancillary Services 

• Congestion 

• Peaker Net Margin 
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2011/12 Hourly Average Price Duration Curves 
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2011/12 Load Zone Price Duration Curves 

Item 6 

ERCOT Public 

($25)

$0

$25

$50

$75

$100

0 1,000 2,000 3,000 4,000 5,000 6,000 7,000 8,000

El
e

ct
ri

ci
ty

 P
ri

ce
 (

$
 p

e
r 

M
W

h
)

Number of Hours

2012 Houston 2011 Houston

2012 North 2011 North

2012 South 2011 South

2012 West 2011 West



6 

2011/12 Ancillary Service Capacity Prices 
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2011/12 Ancillary Service Costs ($/MWh of Load) 
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2012 Real-Time Congestion Rent (Top 10 Constraints) 
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2011/12 SWOC Pricing 
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2011/12 Peaker Net Margin 
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